12 Installation Material and Accessories
09343E00
12/2
Zones 1 & 2, 2
Cable Glands
Series 8161
● Explosion protection to
– CENELEC

Selection Table
Version Thread
size
Number of
entries
Cable dia.
range
[mm]
Width
across
flats [mm]
Packing
unit
Order number Weight
pieces kg
8161/5 Ex e (black) M 16 x 1.5 1 4 ... 9 SW 20 50 8161/5-M16-9 0.423
M 20 x 1.5 1 6 ... 13 SW 24 50 8161/5-M20-13 0.600
M 25 x 1.5 1 7 ... 17 SW 29 50 8161/5-M25-17 0.850
M 25 x 1.5 4 4 ... 6 SW 29 50 8161/5-M25-96 1.000
M 32 x 1.5 1 13 ... 21 SW 36 25 8161/5-M32-21 0.789
M 32 x 1.5 4 5 ... 7 SW 36 25 8161/5-M32-97 0.910
M 40 x 1.5 1 17 ... 28 SW 46 10 8161/5-M40-28 0.678
M 50 x 1.5 1 23 ... 35 SW 55 4 8161/5-M50-35 0.421
M 63 x 1.5 1 31 ... 48 SW 68 1 8161/5-M63-48 0.120
8161/6 Ex i (black
with blue cap nut)
M 16 x 1.5 1 4 ... 9 SW 20 50 8161/6-M16-9 0.425
M 20 x 1.5 1 6 ... 13 SW 24 50 8161/6-M20-13 0.011
M 25 x 1.5 1 7 ... 17 SW 29 50 8161/6-M25-17 0.850
M 25 x 1.5 4 4 ... 6 SW 29 50 8161/6-M25-96 1.000
M 32 x 1.5 1 13 ... 21 SW 36 25 8161/6-M32-21 0.790
M 32 x 1.5 4 5 ... 7 SW 36 25 8161/6-M32-97 0.910
M 40 x 1.5 1 17 ... 28 SW 46 10 8161/6-M40-28 0.056
M 50 x 1.5 1 23 ... 35 SW 55 4 8161/6-M50-35 0.360
M 63 x 1.5 1 31 ... 48 SW 68 1 8161/6-M63-48 0.120
Technical Data
Explosion protection
Gas explosion protection E II 2 G Ex e II
Dust explosion protection E II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP66

in polyamide, red
For closing unused cable entries
for cable entries
Thread size kind of
entry
Packing unit
M 16 x 1.5 single 50
M 20 x 1.5 single 50
M 25 x 1.5 single 25
M 25 x 1.5 multi 50
M 32 x 1.5 single 25
M 32 x 1.5 multi 50
as additional gasket for onerous mounting conditions
for cable entries
Thread size Type Packing unit
M 16 x 1.5 8161/.-M16-9 50
M 20 x 1.5 8161/.-M20-13 50
M 25 x 1.5 8161/.-M25-.. 50
M 32 x 1.5 8161/.-M32-.. 25
M 40 x 1.5 8161/.-M40-28 10
M 50 x 1.5 8161/.-M50-35 4
M 63 x 1.5 8161/.-M63-48 1
/4 General Catalogue 12.11.2009
12Cable Glands
Series 8161
Lock nut